
B.—7a 14

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XVIII.-PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

item. 191 !-13.

MINISTEK OF PUBLIC WORKS— continued.
VOTE No. 97—continued.

PosTAii and Telegraph—continued.
Waipukurau
Ormondville
Inglewood (additions)
Whangamomona
Okaiawa
Manaia
St. John's (site and building)
Wanganui (alterations, renovations, &c.)
Ohakune (additions, Ac.)
Taihape (painting, lighting, drainage, &c.)
Baetihi (additions and renovations), (on account of

£1,000)
Halcombe
Shannon
Pongaroa (alterations)
Eketahuna (additions)
Carterton (additions)
Lower Hutt (additions)
Petone (additions)
Porirua
Khandallah (site)
Kaiwarra
Karori (on account)
Wellington (additions)
Wellington (pneumatic tubes to branch offices),

(on account)
Wellington (additional accommodation for tele-

phone exchange)
Wellington (stables, workshop, <fcc.) ...
Wellington (bulk-store)
Wellington, Waterloo Quay sewer
Brooklyn (site and new building)
Hataitai (site and building)
Kilbirnie
Miramar (site)
Worser Bay (wharf and store-site) ...
Spring Creek (site)
Seddon
Wakapuaka (water-supply and drainage)
Nelson (additions, fire-escapes, drainage, &c), (on

account)
The Port
Stoke (on account)
Takaka (alterations)
Takaka (quarters)
Millerton (additions) *.

Murchison
Westport (including clock)
Beefton
Waiuta
Eoss (site and building)
Waiau (Lineman's cottage)
Cheviot (additions and alterations) ...
Amberley
Woodend
Papanui
Christchurch, North Avon Eoad
Christchurch, Ferry Eoad (clock)
Sydenham (additional land and new building)
Addington (additions)
Addington (clock) ... - ...
Upper Eiccarton

£

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

2,200
900
260

1,000
950
185

1,000
50
50

500

77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

250
900
135
5-50
600
450
125
650
300
175

2,050
250

45 ,000

90
1,000

91
92
93
91
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102

1 ,300
250

17 ,000
336

1,650
750
100
400
100
100

1,000
700

103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

175
1,500

400
325
500
700
320

1,900
2,500

800
1,150

220
225
130
500

1,200
700
100

2,900
325
325
600
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