Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XVIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

tem.				1912–13.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS	S—contin	rued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 97—continued.				••
00	POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—continued.			9. 900	t.
66 67	Waipukurau Ormondville	•••	•••	2,200	
68	Inglewood (additions)	•••		260	
69	Whangamomona			1,000	
70	Okaiawa			950	
71	Manaia			185	
72	St. John's (site and building)			1,000	
73	Wanganui (alterations, renovations,	&c.)		50	
74 75	Ohakune (additions, &c.) Taihape (painting, lighting, drainage	····	•••	50	
76 76	Raetihi (additions and renovations),		ount of	500	
, 0	£1,000)	(011 4000		250	
77	Halcombe			900	
78	Shannon			135	
79	Pongaroa (alterations)	•••		550	
80	Eketahuna (additions)	•••	•••	600	
81	Carterton (additions)		•••	450	
$\frac{82}{83}$	Lower Hutt (additions)		•••	125 650	
84 84	Petone (additions) Porirua	•••	•••	300	
85	Khandallah (site)			175	
86	Kaiwarra	•••		2,050	
87	Karori (on account)			250	
88	Wellington (additions)			45,000	
89	Wellington (pneumatic tubes to b	oranch d	offices),		
00	(on account)	 		1,000	
90	Wellington (additional accommoda	ition 10	r tele-	1 900	
91	phone exchange) Wellington (stables, workshop, &c.)	•••	•••	1 ,300 250	
92	Wellington (bulk-store)			17,000	
93	Wellington, Waterloo Quay sewer			336	
94	Brooklyn (site and new building)		•••	1 ,650	
95	Hataitai (site and building)		•••	750	
96	Kilbirnie	***	•••	100	
97	Miramar (site)	• • •	•••	400	
98 99	Worser Bay (wharf and store-site) Spring Creek (site)	•••		100	
.00	Seddon	•••	•	1,000	
01	Wakapuaka (water-supply and drain			700	
02	Nelson (additions, fire-escapes, drai	nage, &	e.), (on		
	account)		•••	175	
.03	The Port	•••		1,500	
04	Stoke (on account)		•••	400	
.05	Takaka (alterations)	•••	•••	325	
.06 .07	Takaka (quarters) Millerton (additions)	•••	***	500 700	
08	Murchison	da.		320	
.09	Westport (including clock)	•••		1,900	
10	Reefton			2,500	
.11	Waiuta		• • •	800	
12	Ross (site and building)	• • •	•••	1,150	
13	Waiau (Lineman's cottage)	•••	•••	220	
14 15	Cheviot (additions and alterations)	***	•••	225	
.16 .16	Amberley Woodend	•••	•••	130 500	
.10	Papanui		•••	1,200	
18	Christchurch, North Avon Road	•••		700	
.19	Christchurch, Ferry Road (clock)	•••		100	
20	Sydenham (additional land and new	building	g)	2,900	
21	Addington (additions) Addington (clock)	•••		$\begin{array}{c c} 325 \\ 325 \end{array}$	
122					